TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY NATIONAL CITY BANK	12/31/2012	National Banking ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE C.E. WHITE CO.
Street Address:	417 N. KIBLER STREET
City:	NEW WASHINGTON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44854
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2265998	THE C.E. WHITE CO.	
Registration Number:	3093192	CROSSCHEX	
Registration Number:	3206062	GUARDIAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com,rfalk@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griwsold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24773/04095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Falk
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0309

900243108

Signature:	/Ryan W. Falk/
Date:	01/03/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=01811747#page1.tif source=01811747#page2.tif source=01811747#page3.tif source=01811747#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0310

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2008 (the "IP Security Agreement"), originally recorded in the Patent Assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on May 12, 2008 at Reel/Frame 020930/0203 and recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the PTO on May 12, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3775/0641 in connection with that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2008, THE C. E. WHITE CO., an Ohio corporation with an address at 417 N. Kibler Street, New Washington, OHIO 44854 ("Grantor") granted to PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (as successor to National City Bank) ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including without limitation the U.S. patent registration identified in Schedule A and the U.S. trademark registration identified in Schedule B (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the Patent and Trademark Assignment Database of the PTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges the security interest in the Intellectual Property granted by Grantors in the IP Security Agreement.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

{01800729.DOC;1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of 12-31, 2012.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Lath Access
Its: Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF 1/2 is security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of 12-31, 2012.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF 1/2 is security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of 1/2-31, 2012.

instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the

[NOTARY SEAL] 5-10-14

{01800729.DOC;1}

individual acted, executed the instrument.

SCHEDULE A: PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Title	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date
Shock Absorbing Vehicle Seat Frame	U.S.	6,554,356	4/29/2003
Shock Absorbing Vehicle Seat Frame	Canada	2,392,891	6/14/2005
Shock Absorbing Vehicle Seat Frame	Mexico	237,459	6/2/2006

{01800729.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0313

SCHEDULE B: TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Application Number		Registration Number	Registration Date
THE C.E. WHITE CO.	75/216,217	12/20/ 1996	2,265,998	8/3/1999
CROSSCHEX	78/647,037	06/09/2005	3,093,192	5/16/2006
GUARDIAN	78855760	04/06/2006	3,206,062	2/6/2007

{01800729.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 01/03/2013